Dura-Con™ Micro-D Connectors
4
Plastic Shell Micro-D Connectors
Features
•	 Economical all plastic shell for lightweight applications where no shielding is required
•	 Both plug and socket available in 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, and 51 positions
•	 Termination styles - solder cup, uninsulated solid wire, and insulated stranded wire
•	 Designed for compliance to MIL-C-83513
•	 Low profile shell
*Indicates Cinch standard option*Indicates Cinch standard option
** See p.19  for standard hardware. See p. 30 for mil spec. hardware, both sold separately** See p.19  for standard hardware. See p. 30 for mil spec. hardware, both sold separately
***Length tolerance: solid wire = ± 1/4"***Length tolerance: solid wire = ± 1/4"
Ordering Information
       DC D A 37 P  6  E  2 -18.0  B
 Cinch Dura-Con D connector
 Insulator type
D = Thermoplastic glass-reinforced
 Mounting type
A = Screw mount flange
 No. of contacts
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51
 Contact type
P = Pin (plug)
S = Socket (receptacle)
 Wire size in AWG
5 = 25 AWG solid copper
6 = 26 AWG stranded
S = Solder cup  (skip to mounting hardware)
 Mounting hardware**
B = No hardware
 Lead length in inches***
00.5 Solid copper wire only
01.0 Solid copper wire only
18.0 Stranded wire only
36.0 Stranded wire only
 Wire type
C = Solid copper (uninsulated)
E = MIL-W-16878/4, 7 strand
J = SAE A22759/33 (ETFE)
K = SAE A22759/11 (PTFE)
 Insulation colour or wire finish
1 = White (stranded wire)
2 = Yellow (stranded wire)
3 = Tin-plated (solid wire)
*4 = Gold-plated (solid wire)
*5 = Color coded per mil-std. 681, system 1
       (stranded wire)
7 = Repeating 10 color from Mil-std-681
(stranded wire)
Dura-Con™ Micro-D Connectors
5
Connector Dimensions
5-6
5
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
Dura-Con
High Reliability
All-Plastic
.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature
A B Max. C D E F Max.
+.010 (.254)
No. of + .010 (.254) -.018 (.457) +.005 (.127) +.010 (.254)
Contacts in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
9 Plug .778 19.76 .292 7.42 .398 10.11 .565 14.35 .208 5.28 .173 4.39
9 Socket .778 19.76 .376 9.55 .398 10.11 .565 14.35 .208 5.28 .173 4.39
15 Plug .928 23.57 .442 11.23 .548 13.92 .715 18.16 .208 5.28 .173 4.39